Asexual Other
: 4 percent

1

Sexuality / Sexual Orientation

4,995 respondents, 7 missing
Lesbian women make up over 50

Lesbian/
percent of respondents. Gay Woman
4 percent of respondents selected : 56 percent

Bisexual
15 percent

2

Gender
4,985 respondents, 17 missing

GenderlQueer:
8 percent

l{io;-Binarv/ . .F?mnsw/t 1in 2 respondents identified their
ndarogynous eminine spectrum n n
16 percent 52 percent gender as "femme” or on the

feminine spectrum. Just over 1in
Butch / 10 respondents selected ‘other' to

Masculine Spectrum . .
15 percent describe their gender.

3 65 - 74 19
15 percent ly

Age
5002 respondents, 0 missing.

75 plus
3 pel:cent

Just over & in 10 (43 percent) m“;,’e',ﬁjm

respondents are under 40.

Just under 1in 5(18 percent) are c0i5g 20139
eligible for Medicare (65 and over): 14 percent 19 percent
153 respondents were born before 40-43

the end of WWII (75 plus) Ix{percent

!

Region

West Northeast o
28 percent Midwest 28 percent 4,817 respondents, 185 missing
18 percent Every state has at least one
South respondent (based on zip code).
25 percent The east and west coasts have

the most respondents (28 percent
each); with the least from the
South (25 percent)

Family Class

4,979 respondents, 23 missing
Just over half of all respondents
said they came from a "middle
class" family. Close to1in3(29

percent) in "working class", just
over 1in 10 in "upper class" and
around 1in 20 in "low income”
families.

Carla Sutherland, Survey Demographic Infographic, The National LGBTQ+ Women's Community Survey, July 2023



